

4, RCA DJ 87/25  
Chhidda Yadav Vs. Delhi Development Authority

14.03.2026

Case file taken up today upon the order No.64/G-4/Genl.-I/DHC dated 27.02.2026 passed by Hon'ble High Court of Delhi as 02.03.2026 was declared holiday.

Present: Sh. Akhlak Ali, Ld. Counsel for the appellant.

Ld. Counsel submitted that the relative of appellant namely Sh. Bal Kishan informed him yesterday that appellant has expired. He seeks time to move appropriate application to bring the LR of appellant on record.

Let the needful be done by the next date.

List this matter on 24.04.2026.

(Ravinder Singh-I)  
District Judge-03  
East District, KKD Courts,  
Delhi, 14.03.2026