

8 RCA DJ 87/25

CHHIDDA YADAV Vs. DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

24.04.2026

Present: Mr. Akhlaq Ali, Ld. Counsel for the appellant.

Ld. Counsel seeks some more time to move an application to bring LR of appellant on record.

Heard.

Matter is adjourned. Let the needful be done on the next date.

Put up on **05.06.2026**.

(Ravinder Singh-I)  
District Judge-03  
East District, KKD Courts,  
Delhi, 24.04.2026