

RCA DJ 87/2025

CHHIDDA YADAV VS. DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

05.06.2026

Present: Sh. Akhlak Ali, Ld. Counsel for appellant.

Ld. Counsel for appellant seeks some more time to move an application to implead the LR's of the appellant. Heard. Case file perused.

It is noted that on 14.03.2026, it was informed to this Court that appellant has expired.

This Court asks to Ld. Counsel for appellant as to when appellant has expired. He stated that he has no information as no one is contacting him.

The case information sheet filed alongwith this appeal, has the mobile detail of appellant as 9911880653 whereas case information sheet filed alongwith suit, has the mobile detail of appellant/plaintiff as 9560313141.

Inspite of aforesaid details, Ld. Counsel for the appellant has not confirmed as to when appellant has expired. Hence, it appears that appellant has expired more than 90 days ago. No application has been filed to implead the LRs of the appellant.

In view of above, I find no ground to adjourn this matter further as such this appeal is abated.

Trial Court record be sent back to the court concerned with the copy of this order.

Appeal filed be consigned to Record Room.

(Ravinder Singh-I)
District Judge-03, East District, KKD Courts,